PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
AppIntell, Inc.			09/20/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	AppIntelligence, Inc.		
Street Address:	17 Research Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Weldon Spring		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			
		Number	
Application Number:		Number 13305	
	129		
Application Number:	129	13305	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (973)297-662	13305	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (973)297-662 De sent via US Mail 973-639-698	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (973)297-662 De sent via US Mail 973-639-698 mnikolsky@r	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 nccarter.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (973)297-662 De sent via US Mail 973-639-698 mnikolsky@r Mark E. Niko	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 nccarter.com Isky	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (973)297-662 De sent via US Mail 973-639-698 mnikolsky@r Mark E. Niko McCarter & E	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 nccarter.com Isky English, LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (973)297-662 (973)297-662 (973-639-698) mnikolsky@r Mark E. Niko McCarter & E Four Gatewa	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 nccarter.com Isky	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (973)297-662 (973)297-662 (973-639-698) mnikolsky@r Mark E. Niko McCarter & E Four Gatewa Newark, NEN	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 nccarter.com Isky English, LLP y Center, 100 Mulberry Street	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (973)297-662 (973)297-662 (973-639-698 mnikolsky@r Mark E. Niko McCarter & E Four Gatewa Newark, NEN	13305 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 nccarter.com Isky English, LLP y Center, 100 Mulberry Street V JERSEY 07102	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 09/22/2004 FILED 11:00 AM 09/22/2004 STATE OF DELAWAREV 040685351 - 3282249 FILE

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AppIntell, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of AppIntell, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and acting to submit the amendment to the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"Article FIRST: The name of the corporation is APPINTELLIGENCE, INC. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a written consent executed by a majority of the common stockholders and all of the preferred stockholders voted in favor of the amendment and proper notice of the action was provided as required under Delaware law to all remaining stockholders.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 20th day of September, 2004.

Bv: Authorized Officer

Title: Stephen P. Gott

Name: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Print or Type

019476/032316 JTPOR 265128

> PATENT REEL: 025210 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 10/28/2010